Agenda Item # lle
Date S/2 (/@3

SPEECE | LEWIS

ENGINEERS

{EWISienmi R

May 4, 2023

~
Dodge County Board of Supervisors y
Dodge County Courthouse :

435 N Park

Fremont NE 68025 CO /0
)

RE: Dodge County Road Grading and Paving Project

Road 18 from Road T to New Highway 30 Fp@ﬁ b4~
Engineering Agreement ,

Dear Board Members:

As per our original agreement dated June 20, 2022, regarding the above referenced project, a

Supplemental Agreement is being issued to provide Observation of Construction. Listed below are our fees
to provide this service.

OBSERVATION OF CONSTRUCTION

Speece Lewis Engineers will furnish on-site construction observation under the supervision of a Licensed
Engineer. Observation requirements are subject fo the building procedures and the size of the bridge.

Observation of reinforcement placement and all concrete pours will he required. Observation of
Construction will be billed at the following rates:

Project Manager $165.00 /hour
Inspector $ 87.00 /hour
2-man Survey Crew $170.00 /hour
Federal Mileage Rate Current Federal Rate

Testing Laboratory Cylinder Breaks At Cost

If this proposal meets with your approval, a signed copy of this letter shall serve as our contract.

Please
retain one (1) copy for your files and return one (1) copy to our office.

If you have any additional questions or concerns, please contact our office.

Respectfully Submitted,

SPEECE IS ENGINEERS INC.

im Farmer, P.E.
President

A

1107

L]

ACCEPTED FOR DODGE COUNTY:

LY

il

By:

sl

Date: - -

|
Roads & Highways | Hydrology & Hydraulics | Structural Engineering | Civil Engineering | Bridges | Wetlands | Surveying | Inspection




